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Agenda

AWhat is the Vis Valley &
Portola CBTP?

AProject Approach

ACommunity
Engagement

APriority Projects & Policy
Recommendations “

Board Action:
Adopt Final Plan
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What is a CBTP?

Create
transportation
projects that
reflect community
values, needs, and
challenges.

Final Plan includes:

- $25M in projects

- Mansell Streetscape

- Policy Recommendations
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Project Collaborators

Caltrans Office of District 9 Supervisor Hillary

San Francisco County Transportation Ronen

Authority Office of District 10 Supervisor

SF Recreation & Parks Department Shamann Walton

Family Connections Centers Mercy Housing
River of Life Church Project Technical Advisory

Committee

Portola Neighborhood Association, Portola Garden Club, Friends of McLaren Park,
Portola Branch Library, Vis Valley Community Unity, Mission Blue Cafe, Asian Pacific
American Community Center, Little Hollywood Neighborhood Association, the Felton
Institute, Visitacion Valley Branch Library, the Visitacion Valley Greenway Project, the
Vis Valley Neighborhood Association, John King Senior Center, the Samoan Community
Development Center, & many others.
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Statement of Intent

After interviews with 24 elders and leaders in early 2021...

The CBTP's intention is to create a transportation vision directly
responding to the needs and values of residents living there today.

A Repair past harms and center community needs throughout the CBTP
process

A Leverage past work to understand ongoing and evolving needs

A Work directly with the community to identify challenges and
appropriate solutions

A Ensure community engagement is culturally competent

A Support community-prioritized challenges and solutions with relevant
data

A Lay groundwork for early implementation
A Prioritize local funding and advocate for more funding
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Project Outreach & Partners

. \Y Project materials in English Famil
z ' Y
Rlver Qf € Chinese, Spanish, Filipino, Connections
Centers

Oh u-raﬁr and Vietnamese

November 2021 - January 2023
Participated in 50+ Engaged 2,600+ Collected almost 900 surveys

events residents & 650 written comments




Outreach Demographics

Native Middle Eastern  Mixed Other

1%

Black and/or
African
American

15% Asian and/or
Pacific Islande
40%

Gender ldenti n

Male
Female

Gender NorBinary
Transgender

30.9%
67.9%
0.8%
0.4%

Household Income ”

Less than $10,000
$10,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $49,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $124,999
$125,000 to $149,999
$150,000 to $174,999
$175,000 to $199,999
$200,000 or more

14.8%
13.1%
21.2%
11.4%
10.5¥%
8.0%
4.9Y%
2.2%
1.7%
12.2%
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